

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 65,499

SUSAN M. STREGACK, as  
Personal Representative  
of the Estate of MANUEL  
MOLDOFSKY, Deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

SALLY D. MOLDOFSKY,

Respondent.

)  
)  
)  
)  
) **FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JAN 31 1985

)  
)  
) CLERK, SUPREME COURT

) By           
) Chief Deputy Clerk

---

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

---

Review from the Third District Court  
of Appeal Case 83-1725 and 83-1754

An Appeal from Dade County Circuit Court  
Case No.: 82-9188 (CP 04) and 83-13648  
(CA-11) Judge Edmund Newbold and Judge  
Milton Friedman

FERDIE AND GOUZ  
Attorneys for Petitioner  
717 Ponce de Leon Boulevard  
Suite 215  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
Telephone: (305) 445-3557

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND THE CASE.....	1
 <u>POINT I</u>	
DOES SECTION 732.702 FLORIDA STATUTE (1983) WHICH ELIMINATES THE NEED FOR FAIR DISCLOSURE FOR A VALID ANTE-NUPTIAL AGREEMENT IN THE PROBATE CONTEXT, PRECLUDE THE SURVIVING SPOUSE FROM CHALLENGING SUCH AN AGREEMENT ON THE GROUNDS OF FRAUDULENT NON DISCLOSURE.....	5
 <u>POINT II</u>	
BASED ON THE PROBATE PROCEDURES THE CLAIM WAS PROPERLY BARRED.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	22

TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>A.S.J. Drugs, Inc. v. Berkowitz,</u> 459 So.2d 348 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	14
<u>In Re Estate of Ballett,</u> 426 So.2d 1196 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....	19
<u>Coleman v. Estate of Coleman,</u> 439 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	9,20
<u>Estate of Davis,</u> 20 N.Y. 70, 281 N.Y. S.2d 767, 228 NE.2d 768 (1967).....	7,8
<u>Del Vecchio v. Del Vecchio,</u> 143 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1962).....	7,9
<u>In Re Estate of Edsell,</u> 447 So. 263 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983).....	11
<u>Ellis First Nat. Bank of W. Pasco v. Downing,</u> 443 So.2d 337 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983).....	11,20
<u>Flagship National Bank v. King,</u> 418 So.2d 275 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982).....	7,10
<u>Estate of Garcia v. Garcia,</u> 399 So.2d 486 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981) Cert. Den 407 So.2d 1103.....	6,10
<u>Lutgert v. Lutgert,</u> 338 So.2d 1111 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976).....	11
<u>Estate of Parson,</u> 416 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982).....	11

CONTINUATION OF TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Posner v. Posner,</u> 233 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1970).....	9
<u>In Re Estate of Reed,</u> 354 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1978).....	7,17
<u>Estate of Roberts,</u> 388 So.2d 216 (Fla. 1980).....	7,10
<u>Topper v. Stewart,</u> 388 So.2d 1270 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980).....	7
<u>Weintraub v. Weintraub,</u> 417 So.2d 629 (Fla. 1982).....	8,10

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

FLORIDA STATUTES

90.602.....	10,11
732.201.....	9
732.212.....	19
732.702.....	6,7,9,10,13,20
733.701.....	18
733.702.....	18
BLACKS LAW DICTIONARY.....	13
